Total assets 697,492 (49,102) 648,390

Non-controlling interest (1,947) (5,089) (7,036)

Net assets 279,909 (44,013) 235,896

Net assets acquired 279,909 (44,013) 235,896

Less deferred compensation (C$50 million) (49,231)   -   (49,231)

Value of shares issued on acquisition 230,678 (44,013) 186,665

November 23, 2010  As
previously reported

November 23, 2010  As
previously reported

Impact of change in
accounting policies

Impact of change in
accounting policies

November 23, 2010
Restated

November 23, 2010
Restated

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OF
TERANGA GOLD CORPORATION
DECEMBER 31, 2012
(in $000’s of United States dollars, except share amounts)

15

Impact on Statement of Financial Position

Impact on Statement of Comprehensive Income/(Loss)

(1) In addition to the impact of the change in accounting policies and reclassifications, the consolidated statements of

comprehensive income/(loss) for the year ended December 31, 2011 has been adjusted to reflect the impact of an adjustment
recorded at the end of 2011 regarding the depreciation of mobile equipment.

December 31, 2011 December 31, 2011

As previously reported Restated

Current assets

Inventories 46,927 1,438 48,365

Total current assets 113,280 1,438 114,718

Non-current assets

Inventories 50,786   (18,844) 31,942

Property, plant and equipment 256,539 (18,029) 238,510

Mine development expenditure 100,359 (10,534) 89,825

Total non-current assets 409,301 (47,407) 361,894

Total assets 522,581 (45,969) 476,612

Equity

Issued capital 349,425 (44,013) 305,412

Accumulated losses (46,208) 2,833 (43,375)
Equity attributable to
shareholders 313,562 (41,180) 272,382

Non-controlling interests 1,076 (4,789) (3,713)

Total equity 314,638 (45,969) 268,669

Total equity and liabilities 522,581 (45,969) 476,612

Impact of change in
accounting policies

Fifteen months ended Impact of change in Restatement (1) Reclassifications Fifteen months ended

December 31, 2011 accounting policies December 31, 2011

as previously reported (Note 4) (Note 2) Restated

Revenue   187,141   49,732   236,873

Cost of sales   (151,033)   (2,418)   5,550   (911)   (148,812)

Gross profit   36,108   (2,418)   5,550   48,821   88,061

Administration expenses   (12,043)   (1,405)   (13,448)
Net change in realized and unrealized gains / (losses)
on gold hedge contracts   1,789   (49,732)   (47,943)
Net change in realized and unrealized gains on oil
hedge contracts   (113)   2,316   2,203

   (52,049)   -   -   (48,821)   (100,870)

Profit before income tax   (15,941)   (2,418)   5,550   -   (12,809)

Profit for the period   (15,849)   (2,418)   5,550   -   (12,717)

Total comprehensive income for the period   (18,103)   (2,418)   5,550   -   (14,971)

Profit attributable to:

Shareholders   (18,872)   (2,193)   5,025   (16,040)

Non-controlling interests   3,023   (225)   525   3,323

Profit for the period   (15,849)   (2,418)   5,550   -   (12,717)

Total comprehensive profit attributable to:   -

Shareholders   (21,126)   (2,193)   5,025   (18,294)

Non-controlling interests   3,023   (225)   525   3,323

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OF
TERANGA GOLD CORPORATION
DECEMBER 31, 2012
(in $000’s of United States dollars, except share amounts)

16

Impact on Statement of Cash Flows

6. FUTURE ACCOUNTING POLICIES

a. IFRS 9 – Financial instruments

IFRS 9, “Financial instruments” (IFRS 9) was issued by the IASB in November 2009 and will replace IAS 39,
“Financial Instruments: Recognition and Measurement” (IAS 39). IFRS 9 replaces the multiple rules in IAS 39 with a
single approach to determine whether a financial asset is measured at amortized cost or fair value and a new mixed

[…]

statements”.  Under the existing IFRS, consolidation is required when an entity has the power to govern the financial
and operating policies of an entity so as to obtain benefits from its activities.  IFRS 10 establishes principles for the
presentation and preparation of consolidated financial statements when an entity controls one or more other entities.
This standard (i) requires an entity that controls one or more other entities to present consolidated financial
statements; (ii) defines the principle of control, and establishes control as the basis for consolidation; (iii) sets out
how to apply the principle of control to identify whether an investor controls an investee and therefore must
consolidate the investee; and (iv) sets out the accounting requirements for the preparation of consolidated financial
statements. IFRS 10 is effective for annual periods beginning on or after January 1, 2013. The Company has
evaluated the impact of IFRS 10 and has determined there is no impact on its consolidated financial statements.

Fifteen months ended Fifteen months ended

December 31, 2011 December 31, 2011

As previously reported Restated

Cash flows related to operating activities

Profit/(Loss) for the period (15,849)   3,132   (12,717)
Depreciation 28,195   1,346   29,541
Amortization of capitalized mine development costs 9,433   767   10,200
Changes in w orking capital (29,120)   (3,928)   (33,048)

Net cash provided by operating activities 3,815   1,317   5,132

Cash flows related to financing activities

Interest paid on borrow ings (931)   (1,317)   (2,248)
-

Net cash used by financing activities 116,579   (1,317)   115,262

Impact of change
in accounting

policies

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OF
TERANGA GOLD CORPORATION
DECEMBER 31, 2012
(in $000’s of United States dollars, except share amounts)

17

c. IFRS 11 – Joint arrangements

IFRS 11, “Joint arrangements” (IFRS 11) was issued by the IASB in May 2011 and will supersede IAS 31, “Interest
in joint ventures” and SIC 13, “Jointly controlled entities – Non-monetary contributions by venturers” by removing the
option to account for joint ventures using proportionate consolidation and requiring equity accounting. Venturers will
transition the accounting for joint ventures from the proportionate consolidation method to the equity method by